LS Technics Soccer Jersey - Style #5SS26CT095
Mens, Jerseys, Spring/Summer, 2026
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Comments (11)

@ FIT: NB RC56 SOCCER JERSEY (NB25CT003)

1X1 RIB SINGLE W/ TIPPING @ NECK - SEE SEPARATE
FILE FOR ARTWORK DETAILS - OVERLAP @ CF

@ ARTWORK @ WL CHEST

@ ARTWORK @ WR CHEST

ARTWORK @ SLEEVES - SEE SEPARATE FILE FOR
ARTWORK DETAILS

@ ELASTIC BINDING @ SLEEVE OPENING

SET IN PANEL @ BOTTOM HEM - ONE PANEL MESH @
SIDE SEAM

@ ELASTIC BINDING @ BOTTOM HEM

SET IN PANEL @ BOTTOM HEM - SEE SEPARATE FILE FOR
DETAILS

@ ARTWORK @ CB
@ ARTWORK @ CB NECK
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Mens, Jerseys, Spring/Summer, 2026
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Comments (7)

@ 1/8" SN TS @ NECK

@ CLEAN SEAM @ SHOULDER SEAM
@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ ARMHOLE

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ SIDE SEAM
@ EDGE STITCH @ BINDING

@ EDGE STITCH @ BINDING

@ 1/8" SN TS @ SET IN PANELS

12-08-2025
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LS Technics Soccer Jersey - Style #5SS26CT095
Mens, Jerseys, Spring/Summer, 2026

Sample Size: M

Front Body Length

Back Body Length
Shoulder Seam Forward
Shoulder Slope

Front Neck Drop

Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width

Neck Trim Height

Across Shoulder Width- Seam to seam

Across Front/Across Back Position from HPS
Across Front

Across Back

Chest Width

Bottom Opening Width- At Edge Relaxed

Bottom Opening Width- At Edge Extended (Pattern)
Bottom Binding height

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening Width 1" Above Cuff Seam
Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge - Relaxed
Sleeve Opening Width- Extended (Pattern)
Sleeve Binding Height

Back Panel Height

Front Panel Height At Side Seam

CF Artwork Placement below CF Neckline

WL Artwork Placement from HPS to Top Edge

WL Artwork Placement Out from Edge of Laser Artwork
WR Chest Artwork from HPS to Top Edge

WR Chest Artwork Placement Out from CF Line
WR/WL Sleeve Artwork Placement from Shoulder Seam
CB Top Artwork Placement Below CB Neck Seam

CB "#10" Artwork Placement below CB Neck Seam

CB Artwork Centered in the Bottom Panel

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom edge

HPS to seam

Shoulder point perpendicular to HPS
HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck, at HPS
point

Seam to Seam

Down from HPS, Seam to seam
Down from HPS, Seam to Seam
1" Below armhole- edge to edge
At bottom edge
At bottom edge

3-point measure from CB Neck to
shoulder point to sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure perpendicular
1" below armhole- edge to edge
9" up from sleeve cuff edge

At edge
At edge

From CF Neck Seam to Top Edge of
Artwork

From CB Neck Seam to Top Edge of
Artwork

true
true
false
false
false
true

false

false
false
true
false
false
true
true
true
false

true

false
false
false
true
false
true
false
true
true

false

true
false
true
false
true
false

false

true

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Full

Full
Full
Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full

Full

Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full

Full

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Full

Full

1/2in
1/2in
1/8 in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/8 in

1/4in

1/8 in
1/4in
0in

3/8in
3/8in
1/2'in
1/2in
1/2in
1/8 in

1/2in

1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/8in
1/8 in

1/8in

1/8in
1/8 in
1/8in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8in

1/8in

1/8in

-7/8 in
-7/8 in
0in
0in
-1/8 in
0in
-1/4in
0in
-3/4in
-1/4in
-3/4in
-3/4in
-lin
-1in
-lin
0in
-lin
-3/8 in
-3/8in
-1/4 in
-1/4in
-1/4in
-1/4 in
0in
0in
0in
-1/8 in

-1/4 in
-1/8 in
-1/4in
-1/8 in
0in
0in
0in

0in

-7/8 in
-7/8 in
0in
0in
-1/8in
0in
-1/4in
0in
-3/4in
-1/4 in
-3/4in
-3/4in
-lin
-1in
-lin
0in
-lin
-3/8 in
-3/8 in
-1/4in
-1/4in
-1/4in
-1/4 in
0in
0in
0in
-1/8 in

-1/4 in
-1/8in
-1/4in
-1/8 in
0in
0in

Size Specifications - Graded
Rules

12-08-2025

27 3/4in 7/8 in 7/8 in 7/8 in
27in 718 in 7/8 in 7/8 in
1/2in 0in 0in 0in
2in 0in 0in 0in

4 1/4in 1/8 in 1/8 in 1/8 in
3/4in 0in 0in 0in

7 3/4in 1/4in 1/4in 1/4in
7/8in 0in 0in 0in

18 1/2in 3/4in lin lin
7in 1/4in 1/4 in 1/4in
16in 3/4in lin 1in

16 1/2 in 3/4in lin lin

22 1/4in 1in 11/2in 11/2in
211/2in lin 11/2in 11/2in
22 1/4in lin 11/2in 11/2in
3/8in 0in 0in 0in

34 1/2in 1in lin 1lin
111/2in 3/8in 1/2in 1/2in
83/4in 3/8in 1/2in 1/2'in
6 3/4in 1/4in 3/8in 3/8in
51/4in 1/4in 3/8in 3/8in
41/4in 1/4in 1/4in 1/4in
4 3/4in 1/4'in 1/4 in 1/4in
3/8in 0in 0in 0in
6in 0in 0in 0in
33/4in 0in 0in 0in
5in 1/8 in 1/8 in 1/8 in
65/8in 1/4in 1/4 in 1/4in
23/4in 1/8 in 1/8 in 1/8 in
51/4in 1/4in 1/4in 1/4in
21/2in 1/8 in 1/8 in 1/8 in
6 1/4in 0in 0in 0in
2in 0in 0in 0in
41/4in 0in 0in 0in
0in 0in 0in 0in
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LS Technics Soccer Jersey - Style #5SS26CT095

Mens, Jerseys, Spring/Summer, 2026

Sample Size: M

Front Body Length
Back Body Length
Shoulder Seam Forward

Shoulder Slope

Front Neck Drop
Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width

Neck Trim Height

Across Shoulder Width- Seam to seam

Across Front/Across Back Position from HPS
Across Front

Across Back

Chest Width

Bottom Opening Width- At Edge Relaxed

Bottom Opening Width- At Edge Extended (Pattern)
Bottom Binding height

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening Width 1" Above Cuff Seam
Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge - Relaxed
Sleeve Opening Width- Extended (Pattern)
Sleeve Binding Height

Back Panel Height

Front Panel Height At Side Seam

CF Artwork Placement below CF Neckline

WL Artwork Placement from HPS to Top Edge

WL Artwork Placement Out from Edge of Laser Artwork
WR Chest Artwork from HPS to Top Edge

WR Chest Artwork Placement Out from CF Line
WR/WL Sleeve Artwork Placement from Shoulder Seam
CB Top Artwork Placement Below CB Neck Seam

CB "#10" Artwork Placement below CB Neck Seam

CB Artwork Centered in the Bottom Panel

HPS to bottom edge
CB neck seam to bottom edge
HPS to seam

Shoulder point perpendicular to
HPS

HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck, at
HPS point

Seam to Seam

Down from HPS, Seam to seam
Down from HPS, Seam to Seam
1" Below armhole- edge to edge
At bottom edge
At bottom edge

3-point measure from CB Neck to
shoulder point to sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure
perpendicular

1" below armhole- edge to edge
9" up from sleeve cuff edge

At edge
At edge

From CF Neck Seam to Top Edge
of Artwork

From CB Neck Seam to Top Edge
of Artwork

true
true
false

false

false
true

false

false
false
true
false
false
true
true
true
false

true

false

false
false
true
false
true
false
true
true

false

true
false
true
false
true
false

false

true

Full
Full
Full

Full

Full
Full

Full

Full
Full
Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full

Full

Full

Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full

Full

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Full

Full

1/2in
1/2in
1/8 in

1/4in

1/8 in
1/8in

1/4in

1/8 in
1/4in
0in

3/8in
3/8in
1/2'in
1/2'in
1/2in
1/8 in

1/2'in

1/4in

1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/8in
1/8in

1/8in

1/8in
1/8 in
1/8in
1/8in
1/8 in
1/8in

1/8in

1/8in

26in
251/4in
1/2'in

2in
4in
3/4in
71/4in

7/8 in
17in
61/2in
14 1/2'in
15in

20 1/4 in
191/2in
20 1/4in
3/8in

321/2in

10 3/4in
8in

6 1/4in
43/4in
33/4in
41/4in
3/8in
6in
33/4in
43/4in

61/8 in
21/2in
43/4in
21/4in
6 1/4in
2in

41/4in

0in

26 7/8in
26 1/8in
1/2'in

2in
41/8in
3/4in

71/2in

7/8in
17 3/4in
6 3/4in
15 1/4in
153/4in
21 1/4in
201/2in
21 1/4in
3/8in

331/2in

11 1/8in

83/8in
61/2in
5in
4in
41/2in
3/8in
6in
33/4in
47/8in

6 3/8in
25/8in
5in

2 3/8in
6 1/4in
2in

41/4in

0in

Size Specifications - Graded

Measurements
27 3/4in 285/8in
27in 27 7/8 in
1/2'in 1/2in
2in 2in
41/4in 43/8in
3/4in 3/4in
7 3/4in 8in
7/8 in 718 in
18 1/2'in 19 1/4 in
7in 7 14 in
16in 16 3/4in
16 1/2 in 17 1/4 in
22 1/4in 231/4in
211/2in 22 1/2in
22 1/4in 23 1/4in
3/8in 3/8in
341/2in 351/2in
11 1/2in 11 7/8 in
83/4in 91/8in
6 3/4in 7in
51/4in 51/2in
41/4in 41/2in
43/4in 5in
3/8in 3/8in
6in 6in
33/4in 33/4in
5in 51/8in
6 5/8in 6 7/8in
23/4in 27/8in
51/4in 51/2in
21/2in 25/8in
6 1/4in 6 1/4in
2in 2in
41/4in 41/4in
0in 0in

291/2in
28 3/4in
1/2in

2in
41/2in
3/4in

81/4in

7/8in
20 1/4in
71/2in
17 3/4in
18 1/4 in
24 3/4in
24 in

24 3/4in
3/8in

36 1/2in

12 3/8 in

95/8in
7 3/8in
57/8in
43/4in
51/4in
3/8in
6in
33/4in
51/4in

7 1/8in
3in

53/4in
23/4in
6 1/4 in
2in

41/4in

0in

12-08-2025

30 3/8in
29 5/8in
1/2in

2in
45/8in
3/4in

81/2in

7/8in
21 1/4in
7 3/4in
18 3/4in
19 1/4in
26 1/4in
251/2in
26 1/4in
3/8in

371/2in

12 7/8 in

10 1/8in
7 3/4in
6 1/4in
5in
51/2in
3/8in
6in
33/4in
53/8in

7 3/8in
31/8in
6in

27/8in
6 1/4in
2in

41/4in

0in
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LS Technics Soccer Jersey - Style #5SS26CT095

Mens, Jerseys, Spring/Summer, 2026

Measured Size: M

Front Body Length

Back Body Length
Shoulder Seam Forward
Shoulder Slope

Front Neck Drop
Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width

Neck Trim Height
Across Shoulder Width- Seam to seam
Across Front/Across Back Position from HPS

Across Front
Across Back

Chest Width

Bottom Opening Width- At Edge Relaxed
Bottom Opening Width- At Edge Extended (Pattern)
Bottom Binding height

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening Width 1" Above Cuff Seam
Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge - Relaxed
Sleeve Opening Width- Extended (Pattern)
Sleeve Binding Height

Back Panel Height

Front Panel Height At Side Seam

CF Artwork Placement below CF Neckline

WL Artwork Placement from HPS to Top Edge

WL Artwork Placement Out from Edge of Laser Artwork

WR Chest Artwork from HPS to Top Edge
WR Chest Artwork Placement Out from CF Line

WR/WL Sleeve Artwork Placement from Shoulder Seam

CB Top Artwork Placement Below CB Neck Seam
CB "#10" Artwork Placement below CB Neck Seam

CB Artwork Centered in the Bottom Panel

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom
edge

HPS to seam

Shoulder point perpendicular
to HPS

HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck,
at HPS point

Seam to Seam

Down from HPS, Seam to
seam

Down from HPS, Seam to
Seam

1" Below armhole- edge to
edge

At bottom edge
At bottom edge

3-point measure from CB
Neck to shoulder point to
sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure
perpendicular

1" below armhole- edge to
edge

9" up from sleeve cuff edge

At edge
At edge

From CF Neck Seam to Top
Edge of Artwork

From CB Neck Seam to Top
Edge of Artwork

true
true
false
false

false
true

false

false
false
true

false

false

true

true
true
false

true

false

false

false
true
false
true
false
true
true

false

true
false
true
false
true
false

false

true

Full
Full
Full
Full

Full
Full

Full

Full
Full
Full

Half

Half

Half

Half
Half
Full

Full

Full

Half

Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full

Full

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Full

Full

1/2in
1/2in
1/8in
1/4in

1/8 in
1/8in

1/4in
1/8 in
1/4in
0in

3/8in
3/8in

1/2'in

1/2'in
1/2in
1/8in

1/2in

1/4in

1/4in

1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8in
1/8 in
1/8in

1/8in

1/8 in
1/8in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8in
1/8 in

1/8 in

1/8in

27 3/4in
27 in
1/2in
2in
41/4 in
3/4in
73l4in
718 in
18 1/12 in
7in

16 in

16 1/2 in

22 1/4in

211/2in
0in
1/2 in

341/4in

111/2in

83/4in

6 3/4in
51/4in
41/4in
0in
1/2 in
6in
33/4in
5in

6 1/2in
21/2in
0in
21/4in
4in
2in
41/4in

0in

27 1/2in
27in
1/2'in
2in
43/8in
3/4in
71/2in
3/4in
18 1/4in
7in

16 in

17in

22 1/4in

211/2in
221/4in
1/2in

34in

111/2in

83/4in

6 3/4in
5in
41/4in
43/4in
1/2in
53/4in
31/2in
5in
63/8in
21/2in
51/4in
21/2in
37/8in
21/4in

41/8in

0in

-1/4 in

1/8in
0in
-1/4in

-1/8 in
-1/4in
0in

1/2in
0in
0in

22 1/4in
0in
-1/4in
0in
0in
0in
-1/4 in
0in

4 3/4in
0in
-1/4in
-1/4 in
0in
-1/8in
0in
51/4in
1/4in
-1/8 in
1/4 in

-1/8in

0in

0in
0in
0in
0in
Oin
0in
Oin
Oin
0in
0in
0in
Oin
0in
Oin
22 1/4in
-1/8in

1/4in
Oin
0in
Oin
0in
Oin

4 3/4in
-1/8in
Oin
0in
0in
1/8 in
1/4 in
51/4in
1/4in
21/4in
0in
Oin

0in

Size Specifications -
Measurements | PPS

27 3/4in
27in
1/2in
2in

4 1/4in
3/4in

7 3/4in

7/8in
18 1/2in
7in

16 in

16 1/2 in Back to Spec

22 1/4in

211/2in

12-08-2025

22 1/4in Keep As Sample

3/8in Reduce

341/2in

111/2in

83/4in

6 3/4in
51/4in
41/4in

43/4in Keep As Sample

3/8in Reduce

6in Back to Spec
33/4in Back to Spec

5in

65/8in Follow Revised

23/4in Follow revised

51/4in Keep As Sample

21/2in keep as sample
6 1/4in Follow Revised
2in go back to spec

41/4in

0in
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LS Technics Soccer Jersey - Style #SS26CT095

PPS - Anastasiya Zolotova

SS26CT095 LS Technics Soccer Jersey

FITTING DATE: 12/5/25

MODEL/ATTENDEES: Lombardo, Bigs, Cal, Anastasiya, Hyeyoung, Jeni,Sarah
STATUS: PPS Approved to TOP (pending mini marker approval)

Fit Comments:
1. Across back came in +1/2”, go back to spec.

. Reduce bottom binding trim height to 3/8”

. Reduce sleeve binding trim height to 3/8”

0 NO O WN

. Follow WL artwork placement to be 6 5/8” from HPS and 2 3/4” from CF
9. Added position for WR artwork from HPS, keep as sample at 5 1/4”
10.Keep WR chest artwork from CF at 2 1/2”

11. Move down sleeve artwork to be 6 1/4” from shoulder seam

12.CB top artwork came in +1/4” go back to spec.

Construction:

Feedback & Revisions | PPS

1. Ngang lung bi 16n hon 1/2", vui long quay lai thong s6 ky thuat da quy dinh.

2. ba thém cdc thong s6 do ém va kéo gian cho lai dudi. Thong s6 kéo gian la thong
s6 dap mau. Git nguyén nhu mau.

3. Giam chiéu cao ctia vién bo lai dudi xuéng 3/8"

4. Pa thém cac thong s6 do ém va kéo gian cho lai tay ao. Thong so6 kéo gian la
thong s6 dap mau. Giti nguyén nhu mau.

5. Giam chiéu cao ctia vién bo tay 4o xuoéng 3/8"

6. Chiéu cao ctia phoi lai tai duong may gitia lung bi ngan hon 1/4", vui long quay lai
thong s6 ky thuat va khong tinh vién bo vao chiéu cao cua ludi.

7. Chiéu cao ctia phoi hai bén tai dudng may bén bi ngan hon 1/4 ", vui long quay lai
thong s6 ky thuat va khong tinh vién bo vao chiéu cao cta luéi

. Added relaxed and extended measurements for bottom opening. Extended is pattern measurement. Keep as sample.
. Added relaxed and extended measurements for sleeve opening. Extended is pattern measurement. Keep as sample.

. Bottom panel height at CB came in -1/4", go back to spec and do not include binding in mesh height
. Side panel height at side seam came in -1/4", go back to spec and do not binding in mesh height

8. Tuan theo vi tri hinh théu bén trai ngudi méc la 6 5/8" tinh tii dinh vai va 2 3/4
inch tinh tU gitia than trudc.

9. ba thém vi tri cho hinh théu bén phai ngudi mac tinh tii dinh vai, giti nguyén nhu
mau tai 5 1/4"

10. Giti nguyén vi tri hinh théu nguc bén phai ngudi mac tinh tu gita trudcla 2 1/2"
11. D6i vi tri hinh in/théu tay 4o xuong thanh 6 1/4" tinh tit dudng may vai

12. Hinh théu trén dinh gitia sau bi léch/Ién hon 1/4 ", vui long quay lai thong s6 ky
thuat.

1. Can team please revise binding construction at sleeve opening and bottom opening hem to have seam allowance encased in binding interior, clean on both sides of

binding? See image of reference vs PPS.
Grading:
1. Please advise panel grading suggestions

2. Please advise sleeve artwork grading suggestion to keep position below sleeve cap for all sizes.

1. Nhém vui long chinh stia cdu tric vién bo tai miénglai tay 4o va lai éo dé dudng may chuia dugc boc gon trong vién bo & mét trong, ddm bao vién bo

sach sé ¢ ca hai mat? Xem hinh anh mau tham khao so v4i mau PPS.

1. Vui long dua ra ggi y v€ thong s6 nhay size cho miéng phoi

2. Vui long dua ra goi y vé thong s6 nhay size cho hinh in/théu tay do d€ giti nguyén vi tri phia dudi chom tay 4o cho tét ca cac cé.
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LS Technics Soccer Jersey - Style #5SS26CT095 Feedback & Revisions | PPS
Mens, Jerseys, Spring/Summer, 2026 12-08-2025

Technics

5L-1200M7ALD

pirect Drive Turntable System

Screen Shot 2025-12-05 at 1.40.14 PM.jpg
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LS Technics Soccer Jersey - Style #SS26CT095 Feedback & Revisions | PPS
Mens, Jerseys, Spring/Summer, 2026 12-08-2025

Nhém vui long chinh stia cdu truc vién bo tai miéng lai tay do va lai 40 d€ dudng may chiia dugc boc gon trong vién bo 6 mit trong,
dam bao vién bo sach sé & ca hai mdt? Xem hinh dnh mau tham khao so véi mau PPS.

SS26CT095 LS Technics Soccer Jersey

Revise binding construction at sleeve opening and bottom opening hem to have seam allowance finished at
binding interior, clean on exterior? See image of reference vs PPS.

REFERENCE:

Screen Shot 2025-12-08 at 4.21.18 PM.jpg
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